cumulative  effect of this  error had no impact on income tax  expense  and only
impacted the related disclosure of net operating losses in carry forward and the
related valuation allowances.

The Company has evaluated  that the  adjustments  to the quarters other than the
fourth  quarter  are  immaterial  and that the entire  2003  adjustment  will be
reflected as a correction to the fourth quarter of 2003 in the amount of $65,000
and that accordingly no restatement is necessary for the interim  quarterly Form
10-Q filings.  The Company has determined that there were no material impacts on
the 2002 and 2001 Consolidated Statement of Operations.

The impacts of this  restatement on the financial  statements for the year ended
December  31,  2003  are  summarized  below  (in  thousands,  except  per  share
information):

Edgar Filing: DATA I/O CORP - Form 10-K/A

42

   Consolidated Balance Sheet:   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated
   -------------   ------------  ------------
   For the year ended December 28, 2000

   Property, plant and equipment -net   $2,190   $47   $2,237
   Total Assets   28,746   47   28,793
   Total Stockholder's Equity   18,039   47   18,086

   Consolidated Balance Sheet:   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated
   -------------   ------------  -------------
   For the year ended December 31, 2001

   Property, plant and equipment -net   $1,741   $47   $1,788
   Total Assets   20,340   47   20,387
   Total Stockholder's Equity   12,154   47   12,201

   Consolidated Balance Sheet:   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated
   -------------   ------------  -------------
   For the year ended December 31, 2002

   Property, plant and equipment -net   $1,508   $47   $1,555
   Total Assets   16,367   47   16,414
   Total Stockholder's Equity   9,285   47   9,332

   Consolidated Balance Sheet:   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated
   -------------   ------------- -------------
   For the year ended December 31, 2003

   Property, plant and equipment -net   $1,151   $112   $1,263
   Total Assets   17,988   112   18,100
   Total Stockholder's Equity   11,088   112   11,200

   Consolidated Statement of Operations:   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated
   -------------   -------------  -------------
   For the year ended December 31, 2003

   Selling, general and administrative   $7,780   ($65)   $7,715
   Total operating expenses   12,380   (65)   12,315
   Operating income (loss)   1,299   65   1,364
   Income (loss) before income taxes   1,274   65   1,339
   Net Income (loss)   1,241   65   1,306
   Basic earnings (loss) per share   0.16   .01   0.17
   Diluted earnings (loss) per share   0.15   .01   0.16

   Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows:   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated

Edgar Filing: DATA I/O CORP - Form 10-K/A

43

   -------------   -------------  -------------
   For the year ended December 31, 2003

   Income (loss) from continuing operations   $1,241   $65   $1,306
   Depreciation and amortization   749   (65)   684

NOTE 4 - MARKETABLE SECURITIES

The estimated fair value of marketable securities consisted of the following (in
thousands):

   Dec. 31,   Dec. 31,
   2003   2002
   -------------   -------------
   Corporate bonds   $754   $734
   Euro-dollar bonds   -   342
   Taxable auction securities   500   -
   Tax advantaged auction securities   1,100   -